PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4986606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BADRINATH RAGUPATHY	04/19/2018
RAJAA MOHAMAD ABDUL RAZACK	04/19/2018
ABHIJIT KAKHANDIKI	04/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOMATION ANYWHERE INC.
Street Address:	633 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15957917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-918-7647

Email: admin@prasadip.com
Correspondent Name: SANJAY PRASAD

Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET, #496

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340-8-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANJAY PRASAD
SIGNATURE:	/Sanjay Prasad/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-assigned-filledin#page1.tif source=Assignment-assigned-filledin#page2.tif

PATENT 504939860 REEL: 045957 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Badrinath Ragupathy, Rajaa Mohamad Abdul Razack, and Abhijit Kakhandiki (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 633 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, USA, are the inventors of an invention entitled "ROBOTIC PROCESS AUTOMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SECURE CREDENTIAL VAULT" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for a patent application will be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______ April 20, 2018 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 15/957,917 ;

AND, WHEREAS, AUTOMATION ANYWHERE INC., a corporation, having a principal address at 633 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other officials to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to: make and prosecute any and all applications on the inventions, maintain and enforce any and all patents on the inventions, and confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to the inventions and all applications and patents on the

ASSIGNMENT – ROBOTIC PROCESS AUTOMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SECURE CREDENTIAL VAULT
Page 1 of 2

inventions in the United States and foreign countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR. In the event that ASSIGNEE is unable for any reason, after reasonable effort, to secure ASSIGNOR's signature on any document needed in connection with the actions specified in this paragraph, or to otherwise perfect in ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and related inventions, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably designates and appoints the ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as ASSIGNOR's agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in its behalf to execute, verify and file any such documents, to insert into this ASSIGNMENT the filing date and application serial number when known, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this assignment with the same legal force and effect as if executed by ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNOR hereby waives and quitclaims to the ASSIGNEE any and all claims, of any nature whatsoever, which ASSIGNOR now or may hereafter have for infringement of any proprietary rights assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law, and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

Badrinath Ragupathy	Apr 19, 2018
Badrinath Ragupathy	Date
POLICE Region Research (April 19, 2018)	Apr 19, 2018
Rajaa Mohamad Abdul Razack	Date
Abhijit Kakhandiki Abaiji Kakhandiki (Apr 20, 2012)	Apr 20, 2018
Abhijit Kakhandiki	Date

ASSIGNMENT – ROBOTIC PROCESS AUTOMATION SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH SECURE CREDENTIAL VAULT
Page 2 of 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/31/2018 REEL: 045957 FRAME: 0157